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Prescott Regional Airport -Ernest A. Love Field

Rates & Fees - Schedule 'A’
PROPOSED Effective July 1, 2023

DESCRIPTION Current Fees New Fees
07/01/23 | Frequency

Transient Aircraft Overnight Parking Fees - City Operated Ramps
Single Engine & Light Helicopters $ 20.00 $ 25.00 |per night (including tax)
Twin Engine & Turbine Helicopters $ 30.00 |Per night $ 35.00 |per night (including tax)
Aircraft greater than 5,000 pounds $ 60.00 $ 65.00 [per night (including tax)
Landing Fee
(Aircraft Over 12,500 Ibs Max. Gross Landing $1.50 Local/ $2 |per 1,000 pounds | $1.50 Local/ $2
Weight) Transient MGLW per landing |Transient per 1,000 pounds MGLW per landing,
Operational Fees
Re-Key Lock or Replacement of Lock $ 150.00 |per lock $ 150.00 [per lock
Replacement/Additional Hangar Key $ 25.00 [per key $ 25.00 |per key
Airport Personnel Rate $ 61.00 [per hour $ 64.00 |per hour
After Hours/Emergency Call Out Fee $ 122.00 |per incident $ 128.00 |per incident
Administrative Fees
Fingerprinting Fee $ 110.00 | per time $ 110.00 |per time; Non-Refundable
Airport Driver Training Fee & Credential $ 25.00 | per credential | $ 100.00 |annually; per credential; Non-Refundable
Lease/License Document Transaction Fee | $ 200.00 |per transaction | $ 200.00 [per transaction
Storage Agreement Transfer Fee $ 100.00 |per transaction | $ 100.00 |per transaction
Non-Based Temporary Activity Permit (15
days or less per calendar year) $ 20.00 |per day (plus proof of insurance)
Non-Based Annual Activity Permit (more
than 15 days per calendar year) $ 300.00 |see permit for details
Fuel Flowage Fee - (FBO) Jet A $ 0.12 |per gallon $ 0.12 |per gallon
Fuel Flowage Fee - (FBO) AvGas $ 0.12 |per gallon $ 0.12 |per gallon
Fuel Flowage Fee - (Non-FBO) Jet A & AvGq $ 0.15 |per gallon $ 0.15 |per gallon
Self-Fueling Agreement Review $ 100.00 | per month $ 100.00 |per month
Self-Fueling Agreement Application Fee $ 1,500.00 | per permit $ 1,500.00 |per permit
Credential/Access Control Card
Permittee Access Card No Charge |First two only per tenant
Non-Permittee Access Control Card $ 100.00 |per card
Reissue of Permittee Access Control Card $ 25.00 |per card
Lost Access Control Card or Driving
Credential Replacement Fee $ 75.00 | per credential | $ 100.00 |per card/credential
Fines and Penalties
Rules Violation Per Prescott City Code Section 1-3 per occurance
Runway or Taxiway Safety Area Incursion Up to $1,000 | per incident Up to $1,000 |Per occurance
Runway or Taxiway Incursion Up to $2,500 | per incident Up to $2,500 |per occurance
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